The buyer's bank transmits the bank draft upon signing of the Purchase Agreement (SPA). The 
             unconditionally secured SBLC for the value of two (2) shipments or 17% of the total value of the 
             contract, which is approximately USD $132,000,000 (One hundred thirty-two million USD) must be 
             issued in US dollars (preferably). Upon delivery of the product at the port of destination in Perú ou 
             others Ports, against CIQ/SGS or similar, the buyer can make payment in US dollars. 
             The buyer pays for each delivery by Swift Mt103 cash transfer until the contract is completed.